## 504181414 01/17/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4229047

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDOUARD OBERT	09/30/2016
LIONEL KIEFER	11/13/2016
BENJAMIN KAPLAN	10/03/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN ISOVER	
Street Address:	18 AVENUE D'ALSACE	
City:	COURBEVOIE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92400	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15304722

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-770-7900

**Email:** maggie.barham@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077352-0448727
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET BARHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Barham/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504181414 REEL: 040992 FRAME: 0032

source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 040992 FRAME: 0033

Please return signed	recorded to:	For Inventions made	outside USA
		executed with or after	
Pillsbury Winthrop Sh	naw Pittman LLP	Atty. Dkt.	Client Ref.:
•		077352-0448727	2014031 US-
		071002 0110721	PAC3
Intellectual Property (	Group USA Patent Appln.	M#	Client Ref.
P.O. Box 10500	Sole or Joint	1401	Onora Act.
McLean, VA 22102-4			
·			
NONPROVISIONAL	ASSIGNMENT		IONPROVISIONAL
	OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATI	H	
	OF HOM NO HOMALAIT LIDATI	<u>ON</u>	
In co	nsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other g	ood and valuable con	eideration naid to
each of the undersign	ed, to wit:	ood and valuable con	sideration baid to
_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ľ	1) Edouard OBERT	(2) Lionel KIEFER	
	3) Benjamin KAPLAN	(4)	
INVENTOR(S)	5)	(6)	*****
the receipt and sufficie assign(s) and transfer	ency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigne (s) unto:	d who at the request	of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT S	SAINT-GOBAIN ISOVER		
	8 Avenue d'Alsace		41-14-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1
	-92400 Courbevoie		
` ' <u></u>	rance		
& ADDRESS(ES)		Math	**************************************
	d "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the Ur	ited States of America	a se defined in 35
U.S.C. 100. in the inve	ention and all applications including any and all divisions, c	antinuatione cubetitut	a as delilled ii) 55
thereof; and all resulting	no patents, known as	orandations, substitut	co, and reissues
		······································	
TITLE OF	GLUING COMPOSITION BASED ON NON-REDUCING SA	ACCHARIDE AND HYD	DROGENATED
INVENTION	SACCHARIDE, AND INSULATING PRODUCTS OBTAINE	D.	
	for which the undersigned executed an application for Le America:	tters Patents of the U	nited States of
NOTE → →	(A) even date herewith		
(Complete	(B) on		
line A, B and/or C)			
inte A, D and/Of C)	(C) $\boxtimes$ in U.S. Appln. No. 15 $304$ $722$ file	led soloher 177	2016
		,	

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 040992 FRAME: 0034

 $\underline{\text{NOTE}} \to \to$  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTOR	<u>DATE</u> <u>SIGNED</u>	WITNESS	
1) Name:	Edouard OBERT	30/05/2016	3	
2) Name:	Lionel KIEFER			
3) Name:	Benjamin KAPLAN		Name of the State	

Please return signed	d/recorded to:	For Inventions made outside USA		
Pillsbury Winthrop S	Shaw Pittman LLP	executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. 077352-0448727 Client Ref.: 2014031 US-PAC3		
Intellectual Property P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102	Sole or Joint	M# Client Ref.		
NONPROVISIONAL	ASSIGNMENT	NONPROVISIONAL		
	OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION	Programme and the second		
	OF HOM HOMOMAL ATTERDATI	<u> </u>		
In contact of the undersignment of the undersignmen	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other goned, to wit:	good and valuable consideration paid to		
INSERT	(1) Edouard OBERT	(2) Lionel KIEFER		
NAME(S) OF	(3) Benjamin KAPLAN	(4)		
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	(6)		
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:				
INSERT	SAINT-GOBAIN ISOVER 18 Avenue d'Alsace			
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	F-92400 Courbevoie			
Acolorism(o)	France			
& ADDRESS(ES)				
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as				
TITLE OF INVENTION				
	for which the undersigned executed an application for L America:	etters Patents of the United States of		
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Appln. No. 15/304, 122	filed October 172016		
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents				

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

 $\underline{\text{NOTE}} \to \to$  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTOR	<u>DATE</u> SIGNED	WITNESS
1) Name:	Edouard OBERT	programming and place of the second strong are for the second section (second section).	
2) Name:	Lionel KIEFER	13111 12016	
3) Name:	Benjamin KAPLAN	ATTOCAL AND COMPANIES OF THE PETRON EAST CONTINUE OF THE PETRON OF THE P	

Please return signed/re	ecorded to:	For Inventions ma	
Pillsbury Winthrop Sha	w Pittman LLP	executed with or a Atty. Dkt. 077352-0448727	Client Ref.: 2014031 US- PAC3
Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102-48	Sole or Joint	M#	Client Ref.
NONPROVISIONAL	ASSIGNMENT		NONPROVISIONAL
	OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICAT	ION	
In coneach of the undersigned	sideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other ed, to wit:	good and valuable c	onsideration paid to
INSERT (1	) Edouard OBERT	(2) Lionel KIEFE	R
The same of the sa	) Benjamin KAPLAN	(4)	www.washiri ka libo. if lahisi or a lahih ta asaa if ah a asaa a mahaa asaa i oo a
INVENTOR(S)	0)	(6)	
the receipt and sufficie assign(s) and transfer(	ency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersign (s) unto:	ned who at the requi	est of, hereby sell(s),
7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AINT-GOBAIN ISOVER		
	8 Avenue d'Alsace	,	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-92400 Courbevoie rance	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	A china chin
& ADDRESS(ES)	Taribo		and the second control of the second
	d "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the ention and all applications including any and all divisions ng patents, known as		
TITLE OF INVENTION	GLUING COMPOSITION BASED ON NON-REDUCING SACCHARIDE, AND INSULATING PRODUCTS OBTAIN		HYDROGENATED
	for which the undersigned executed an application for America:	Letters Patents of th	e United States of
NOTE → →	(A) even date herewith		
(Complete line A, B and/or C)	(B)	filed October	17-2016
intera, o anuror o)	(0) M 11 0.0. Applie 110. 19 190 1 1-		11/016
and Trademarks to iss assigns and legals rep	the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the sue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its into presentatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney alf of said ASSIGNEE;	erest as ASSIGNEE,	its successors,

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PA1-114 1/08

 $\underline{\mathsf{NOTE}} \to \to -$  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTOR	<u>DATE</u> <u>SIGNED</u>	WITNESS
1) Name:	Edouard OBERT	**************************************	WYPHIA IN THE PART AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PART AND
21.11		odobev 03, 20.	16
2) Name:	Lionel KIEFER	11/4	
3) Name:	Benjamin KAPLAN	The state of the s	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR